TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DATA Group Ltd.		03/10/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Private Debt Fund IV LP		
Street Address:	70 University Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 1200		
City:	Toronto, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5J 2M4		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2909609	DATATICKETS			
Registration Number:	2909610	DATATICKETS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: cxltrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Christina M. Licursi Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M1278.40000US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christina M. Licursi Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks P.C. Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

900360891

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0917

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina M. Licursi		
SIGNATURE:	/cml/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2016		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Security (Integrated Private Debt)#page1.tif			
source=Security (Integrated Private Debt)#page2.tif			
source=Security (Integrated Private Debt)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0918

Confirmation Of Security Interest In Intellectual Property

DATE: March 10, 2016

RECITALS:

DATA GROUP LTD. (the "**Debtor**"), a corporation existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario with offices at 9195 Torbram Road, Brampton, Ontario L6S 6H2 is the owner of the trademarks, patents and copyrights set forth in Exhibit "A", the registrations and applications for such trademarks, patents and copyrights identified therein and the underlying goodwill associated with such trademarks, patents and copyrights (collectively, the "**Intellectual Property**"); and

INTEGRATED PRIVATE DEBT FUND IV LP (the "Secured Party"), a limited partnership existing under the laws of Ontario with offices at 70 University Avenue, Suite 1200, Toronto, ON M5J 2M4, has entered into an agreement with the Debtor, as reflected by a separate document entitled "General Security Agreement" dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement"), by which the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain property, including the Intellectual Property, in consideration of the provision of certain credit facilities to the Debtor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, the Debtor hereby confirms the grant to the Secured Party of a security interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

TOR01: 6210917: v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0919

DATED as of the date and year first written above.

DATA GROUP LTD.

Ву:

Michael Sifton

President and Chief Executive Officer

By:

James/Lorime

Chief Financial Officer and Corporate Secretary

[Signature Page - Confirmation of Security re: IP US]

EXHIBIT "A"

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Patents

OWNER	COUNTRY	TITLE		SERIAL NO. / PATENT NO.	STATUS	EXPIRATION
Relizon Canada Inc.	US	ENVELOPE WITH INTE	GRATED	10/918,347	Filed: 08/16/2004	10/26/2025
		TRACKING LABELS		7,213,844	Issued: 05/08/2007	

Trademarks

CLIENT	COUNTRY	TRADE-MARK	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	RENEWAL
			NO.	NO.	
DATA Group Ltd. /	US	DATATICKETS & Design	76/498,326	2,909,609	12/14/2024
Groupe DATA Ltée					
DATA Group Ltd. /	US	DATATICKETS	76/498,328	2,909,610	12/14/2024
Groupe DATA Ltée					

Copyrights

Nil.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0921

RECORDED: 04/14/2016